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Frequency Stability

FR1 N66(ANT1) — Other PA

Software Version: 23.02.011001

LTE Band: 7(ANT2), LTE BW: 10M, LTE ARFCN: Mid

NR
Band

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

SCS
(kHz)

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Bandwidth
(MHz)

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Arfcn

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

Freq
(MHz)

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

Modulation

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK
DFT-s-

QPSK
DFT-s-

DFT-s-
OFDM
QPSK

RB

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

100@0

Deviation
(ppm)

0.0032

0.0016

0.0017

0.0022

0.0014

0.0032

0.0021

0.0015

0.0023

0.0011

0.0024

0.0019

Verdict

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

Environment

NV

LV

HV

-30C

-20C

-10C

0C

10C

20C

30C

40°C

50C




Peak to Average Ratio

NR SCS Bandwidth Arfcn Freq Modulation RB Result Limit Verdict
Band (kHz) (MHz) (MHz) (dB) (dB)

DFT-s-

66 15 40 349000 1745.0 OFDM PI/2 216@0 6.92 13 PASS
BPSK
DFT-s-

66 15 40 349000 1745.0 OFDM PI/2 1@0 3.68 13 PASS
BPSK
DFT-s-

66 15 40 349000 1745.0 OFDM 216@0 7.18 13 PASS
QPSK
DFT-s-

66 15 40 349000 1745.0 OFDM 1@0 5.67 13 PASS
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Occupied Bandwidth

NR
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66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

SCS
(kHz)
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15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Bandwidth
(MHz)

10

10

10

10

15

15

15

15

20

20

20

20

30

30

30

30

40

40

40

40

Arfcn
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349000

349000
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349000

349000

349000
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349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

349000

Freq
(MHz)

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

1745.0

Modulation

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

CP-OFDM
QPSK

CP-OFDM
16 QAM

CP-OFDM
64 QAM

CP-OFDM
256 QAM

RB

25@0

25@0

25@0

25@0

52@0

52@0

52@0

52@0

79@0

79@0

79@0

79@0

106@0

106@0

106@0

106@0

160@0

160@0

160@0

160@0

216@0

216@0

216@0

216@0

OBW
(MHz)

4.474

4.4772

44777

4.4724

9.2746

9.2694

9.2736

9.2877

14.092

14.09

14.074

14.087

18.907

18.912

18.919

18.973

28.502

28.649

28.458

28.538

38.411

38.485

38.576

38.545

26dB BW
(MHz)

4.922

4.882

4.932

4.941

9.86

9.864

9.785

9.858

14.8

14.85

14.73

14.69

19.65

19.77

19.74

19.71

29.46

29.56

29.56

29.6

39.9

39.82

39.81

39.86
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Conducted Spurious Emissions

NR
Band
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66
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66
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66
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66
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66
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